8/20/4

Express Mail No. ER 930263861 US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005).

10581/40 02-10-2005 **10/50539**T05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2.0 AUC 20

DT05 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 0 AUG 2L U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE(
102938945	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roche Vitamins AG	Name: DSM IP Assets B.V.
Roche Vitamins AG	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Execution Date(s) June 29, 2004	Street Address: Het Overloon 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: NL-6411 TE Heerlen
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The NetherlandsZip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. The Netherlands
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/498,862	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Stephen M. Haracz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP	Enclosed
1290 Avenue of the Americas	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 10104-3300	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(212)</u> 541-2000	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4467
Fax Number: (212) 541-4630	Authorized User Name BRYAN CAVE LLP
Email Address:	Additionzed Oser Hame BRYAN CAVE LLF
9. Signature:	August 20, 2004
Signature	Date
Stephen J. Brown, Reg. No. 43,519	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	ancer, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0943

Docket: 21146 C038435/0178278

Assignment

WE,

ROCHE VITAMINS AG (Assignor), a Swiss Corporation of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (SWITZERLAND)

hereby assign to

DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE Heerlen (Netherlands)

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in European Patent Application No. 02003967.3 entitled

ENONE REDUCTASE

which was filed on February 22, 2002 in Europe in the name of the inventors

Michihiko KATAOKA and Sakayu SHIMIZU

and in and to said patent application and any Letters Patents that may issue thereon.

Said European application was assigned to Roche Vitamins AG, 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventors by an assignment dated February 28, 2003.

Basle, Switzerland, this 29 day of June, 2004.

ROCHE VITAMINS AG

N. Panes

RECORDED: 08/20/2004

Dr. K. J. Schwander

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0944